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V ICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific plan of 
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the land. 

,The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific 
use and place of use described in the water right documents. 

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of 
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources Director 
for approval of the proposed change. 

Any portionof this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused 
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at any 
time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right unusable. 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF WILLIAM A. VAUGHN FOR ) 
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF ) 
USE OF WATER ) 

ORDER AMENDING 
ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 4268 

On August 2, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources 

Director by William A. Vaughn for approval of a change in place of use of water from Cow 

Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

The order of the Water Resources Director entered April 29, 1980, at page 167, 

Volume 33, Special Order Record, approving Transfer 4268, was in error in allowing 0.115 

cubic foot per second from Cow Creek. 

The amount of water that should be allowed is 3.8 Miners Inches (0.096 cfs). 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that line 3, paragraph 2, page 167 of 

said Volume 33 be amended to allow 3.8 Miners Inches of water from Cow Creek. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 49657, Volume 43, 

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is cancelled; and in lieu thereof a new 

certificate be issued allowing the use of 8.7 Miners Inches of water from Cow Creek for 

irrigation of 5.0 acres in SW 1/4 SW 1/4 and 5.4 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 19, 

Township 32 South, Range 5 West, WM; and a confirming certificate of water right be 

issued to the applicant herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of June, 1981. 

~~ 
• SEXSON 

Director 
' 11.A 

5607A 

Volume 34, page 649 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

WILLIAM A. VAUGHN 
OLD HWY 99N, BOX 30D 
GLENDALE, OREGON 97442 

confirms the right to use the waters of COW CREEK, a tributary of 
SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 4.6 ACRES. 

The right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the 
State of Oregon for DOUGLAS County. The decree is of record at Salem, 
in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 14, at 
page 202. The date of priority is 1901. 

The right is limited to not more than 3.8 MINERS INCHES. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 19, T 32 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 2440 FEET 
SOUTH & 190 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 19. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such 
right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.1 ACRES 
SE 1/3 SW 1/4 2.5 ACRES 

BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39 
SECTION 19 

TOWNSHIP 32 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE 
approved by orders of the Water Resources Director entered APRIL 29, 
1980 AND JUNE 29, 1981, and together with certificate 51724, 
supersedes certificate 14554, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be 
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said 
decree. 

T-4268.BE 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) 
OF WILLIAM A. VAUGHN FOR APPROVAL) 
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF ) 
WATER ) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER NO. 4268 

On August 2, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the 

Water Resources Director by William A. Vaughn for approval of a change in 

place of use of water from Cow Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 

540.510 to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 14554, Volume 12, State Record 

of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Opal Jarvis, describes a 

right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.115 cubic foot per second 

from Cow Creek for irrigation of a certain 4.6 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of 

Section 19, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W.M., with a date of 

priority of 1901. 

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Cow Creek 

Irrigation Company Ditch, from a point located 80 Feet North and 630 feet 

West from the Southeast Corner of Section 19, being within the SE 1/4 

SE 1/4 of Section 19, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W.M. 

The applicant herein, proposes to sever the right therefrom and, 

without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 2.0 acres 

in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 2.6 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 19, Township 

32 South, Range 5 West, W. M. 

Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to 

the effect that the proposed change in place of use may be made without 
injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the 

proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing 

rights, the application should be approved. 

Volume 33, page 167 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

WILLIAM A. VAUGHN 
OLD HWY 99N, BOX 30D 
GLENDALE, OREGON 97442 

confirms the right to use the waters of COW CREEK, a tributary of 
SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 4.6 ACRES. 

The right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the 
state of Oregon for DOUGLAS County. The decree is of record at Salem, 
in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 14, at 
page 202. The date of priority is 1901. 

The right is limited to not more than 3.8 MINERS INCHES. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 19, T 32 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 2440 FEET 
SOUTH & 190 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 19. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such 
right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.1 ACRES 
SE 1/3 SW 1/4 2.5 ACRES 

BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39 
SECTION 19 

TOWNSHIP 32 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE 
approved by orders of the Water Resources Director entered APRIL 29, 
1980 AND JUNE 29, 1981, and together with certificate 51724, 
supersedes certificate 14554, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be 
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said 
decree. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 
affixed this date. 

~~_Z- ___ _ 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered _...J..----....._ 
T-4268.BE 

\v -- - ----~ 
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NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change 

in place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is 

approved. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion 

as the change in place of use is completed. 
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 

14554, Volume 12, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; 

and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of 

the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to 

the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 

water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a 

confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant 

herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of April, 1980. 

JAMES E. SEXSON ,(!4 

Director 

by CHRIS L. WHEELER 

Deputy Director 

Volume 33, page 168 
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Name: WILLIAM A. VAUGHN 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

PROOF OF APPRCPRIATION OF WATER 

Address: Old Highway 99N, Box 30D, Glendale, Oregon 97442 

Source of Supply: Cow Creek 

Permit: 

Transfer: 4268 

Tributary of: South Umpqua river 

Amount of Water: 3.8 miners inches 

Priority Date: 1901 

Use: irrigation of 4.6 acres 

Location and Point of Diversion: SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 19, T32S, R5W, WM; 

2440 feet South and 190 feet West from 

East 1/4 Corner, Section 19. 

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map 
corresponds to that found to be irrigated: 

2.1 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
2.5 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 

Section 19 
Township 32 South, Range 5 West, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining 
the extent of use of water under the change of place of use of water approved 
by the order of the Water Resources Director entered April 25, 1980; I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 
of ______________ 198 ---

day 

Legal owner of the above described lands 
2641A 





Water Resources Department 
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WAU.k ht~OURCES DEPT. 
Q.M .. Z ... l, ORfGON 

VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR JUSTICE BUILDING, Rm. 103, ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE 440-4255 

April 10, 1986 

MEMO 

TO: Ves Garner 

FROM: Gary L. Ball, Watermaster ~w 
District {tl5 f) 

SUBJECT: Cow Creek Irrigating Company and William Vaughn 

On April 3rd, I met with Chet Smith, Secretary of the Company, 
to show him the materials you had forwarded. He indicated the 
major changes to the channel occurred during the 1974 flood on 
Cow Creek. (It was more severe than the 1964-1965 flood). He 
further said that when they installed the ditch the next year, 
it was necessary to "extend" the ditch through fresh alluvial 
material (sand and gravel) to get water into the ditch and that 
they closely followed the old channel of Cow Creek. (This seems 
to be born out in the maps). Also, at the time, it certainly 
did not appear to them that this would be a "permanent 
extension" of the ditch. I asked Chet whether or not he thought 
the flood protection from Galesville Reservoir would make it 
permanent, and he thought not. Indeed, Galesville would have 
spilled during the 1974 event and there is substantial 
additional inflow downstream from the dam. I did not pursue the 
matter further, in view of the proposed administrative rule. 

In way of comment on the proposed rule, I would question the 
limitation to a 1/4-1 / 4 section. If a person ' s diversion 
happened to be within 10 feet of a 1/4-1/4 line, a meander could 
force him to file for a transfer if it was necessary for him to 
move as little as 20 feet to compensate. I would rather see it 
limited to a distance from his original POD (e.g., 1/4 mile 
either way). 

On the same day, I met with Mr. Vaughn regarding his 
dissatisfaction with the final proof survey. He did not have 
any problems with the transfer map, but thought the Cow Creek 
Irrigation Company ditch should be mentioned in the proof. He 
really did not have a problem with the reservoir proof. He does 
not, however, as stated in his letter, divert live flow into the 
reservoir. According to him, the reservoir area was a slough at 
one time and fill was brought in to drain the land. I, 



therefore, have no doubt but what the "reservoir" is 
hydraulically connected to the creek and is, therefore, filled 
from Cow Creek. On this basis, he signed the reservoir proof 
and I am forwarding it, along with the other proofs (which need 
correction). 

He does have, as you suspected, a problem with the land between 
the ditch and creek not being surveyed. He also thinks that 
most of the areas cut out along his north and west lines should 
have been included. He also would like the pipeline to be shown 
if possible. I would, therefore, recommend that Mike and Jim 
survey these particular features at their earliest convenience. 

GLB:sl 



' 

TO : 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

81 -t 2S-1387 

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Gary Ball, Watermaster District 15 DATE: March 10, 1986 

Ves Garner, Senior Water Rights Examiner 

Cow Creek Irrigating Company and William A. Vaughn 

I was of the opinion the change made by Cow Creek Irrigating Company was 
a one-time occurrence and not an annual occurrence as indicated by your 
memo. It appeared from the Vaughn final proof survey and map that the 
ditch had actually been extended 530+ feet upstream to intersect the 
channel of Cow Creek at a new location. Surveys of 1941 and 1963 show 
the diversion in the same original location. Surveys of 1979 and 1984 
show the diversion at its present location. I suspect the major change 
occurred with the high water of 1964-1965. The placement of their 
diversion dam in the stream is not an issue. 

The location of the original diversion point was determined by 
examination of the 1941 survey made to determine the vested rights of Cow 
Creek. The survey is a part of the record and a part of the rights. A 
1963 final proof survey regarding a change in point of diversion for 
Chester Smith under S-127 also fixes the point of diversion to a specific 
location for the ditch. 

The need for filing an application for change in point of diversion on a 
meandering stream has been discussed extensively, and we are considering 
the adoption of an administrative rule to resolve the issue. A draft of 
the rule follows. Please note the application is not required, but may 
be accepted in the event of a one-time change. 

D R A F T 
690-015-015 An application for change in point of 
diversion is not required for a diversion point to follow 
the movements of a naturally changing stream channel if 
the diversion point stays within the same quarter-quarter 
section and the change does not move the diversion point 
upstreamor downstream beyond the diversion point of 
another appropriator. 

The Company can submit the application for change in point of diversion 
listing the various lands and rights involved. I was not aware of this 
when I wrote Mr. Smith and suggested each user make application for 
change. This may have some bearing on future decisions regarding this. 

Regarding Mr. Vaughn, he submitted an application requesting a permit to 
store water from Cow Creek by diversion into Cow Creek Irrigating Company 
ditch then pumping from the ditch into his reservoir. He said he would 
pump from the reservoir onto his land using the same pump. We approved 
his request and issued permit R-6435. 



•" ' . .. 
Memo to Gary Ball 
March 10, 1986 
Page Two 

On October 15, 1979, J • S. Donaldson contacted Mr. Vaughn and made the 
final proof survey and customary report. Apparently, Mr. Vaughn does not 
remember the visit some six years ago. Donaldson reported a system much 
the same as Vaughn requested in his application. 

1
~, ~, 

Vaughn doesn't say what his complaint with the map is btff I suspect some 
confusion between land under transfer 4268 and permit 40371. I also note 
from the application he intended to irrigate 2.0 acres between the ditch 
and county road. Donaldson did not report or map land in this location 
as irrigated or not. 
1) Another couple points of possible confusion: when transfer 

application 4268 was examined it was found to conflict with permit 
40371 insofar as Cow Creek was concerned. We requested an affidavit 
of abandonment on the 4.6 acres under transfer which may have been an 
error since stored water could still be used as supplemental. Since 
considerably less than 30 acres was found, I choose to restore the 
option to use stored water on the south 4.6 acres. Donaldson's 
report would indicate this to be the case. 

2) Donaldson reports a portable pipeline system. Now Vaughn seems to 
think we should show the location of a buried pipeline on the map. 
Please help us locate it. 

Following copies enclosed: Applications R-53760, 53761, 1941 Survey of 
point of diversion, Donaldson's reports and map, proof for R-6435, 40371, 
and 4268, Vaughn's letter, Order S-127. 

We can do the following: 

1. Cancel permit R-6435 if Cow Creek water not stored. 

2. Delete south 4.6 acres from proof under permit 40371. 

3. Prepare a new proof and map for Cow Creek only. 

4. The new map to be prepared based upon your inspection and contact 
with Mr. Vaughn (what does he want?). 

5. Add land to the proof if all elements of proof are present. (B date 
10/1/78, C date 10/1/79). 

6. Mr. Vaughn could sign the proofs as is. 

Your report and recommendation would be appreciated. 

VG:slv 
Enclosures 
34030 
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Feoiu ry 25, 1906 

Chester A. S~ith , Jr. 
Secret ry-Treasurer 
Co~ rne~ lrriga lng Comot'nv 
113 7 Autumn L<Jne 
Glend le , Oregon 97442 

Oea Mr . Smith : 

378-8131 

It has recently c.00".e to rur attention that Co Creek has chanqe, 
channel location by mov1nq southerly in the vicinity of tl1e 
diversion for Cot Cre'""'k rrigating Conpany. Since this shift in 
ch nncl occurn:d, the irrigating cor.p;my has relocated t ~i.r point 
of diversion from Co Creek by moving approximately 500 fePt 
upstream.. 

Tl1€:> water right records for the vciriaus users C1f the ~ater frorn the 
ditch descritie the point of diversion at .1.ts original lo ation. 

lhe \\cat r right records should ne update'j for the various users \cha 
obtain their water fror11 the ditch to describe the new location of 
the point of diversion. 

You might infm•m the user~ of the di.tch at company meeting or by 
a mailing rrom the company. 

I am enclosing- an applicntion for change of an existing wa er 
right. An application mu~t be submitted far each sep~rate 
perf-cted water right r CE.'iving wciter from th ditch. Since 
nur:ierou"' applications may be needed , ndditianal forms can b 
obtalned from the Watermaster ' s Office in noset,urg , or you mc1y 
request tt,e number needed and ·e d.11 gladly mail them to you . If 
adaitional information regarding this change is needed , th:-\ 
Haterm ster can also be of as,sistanc0

• The Watermaster for your 
vicinity is Gary Ball , Rooi, 104 , ,Justice Building in Roseburg. 

Sincerely , 

V· STAL R. GARNEH 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

VRG:lcj 
31'90 
c : .. rv L. sail. '✓latermas+-cr . District 15 

' 
i 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

OPAL JARVIS 

of Portland , Stat<' of Oregon , has 
a ,.i,1!tt to rite U$l' of tltl' u·arers of Cow Creek 

a tribtttury of for the pur;,ose oJ 
irrigation of 10.4 acres 

and 1/:at said right has been confirmed by decree of the L.irc11it Court of the SttJtl! of Oregon · for 
Douglas · Com:!!f, a11d tlte said decree entered of record at Salem, in t}ze Order Record. of 

. the W~tTCR RE:SOURCES DlReCTOR, in Volume 14 , at page 202 ; that tlie 7iriurity 9/ the 
. r(glt: thereby confirmed dates from 1901 .• 

-'-'-
that the._ amount of warcr to which such rig/it is e.rititled, for the , •vrposes afor£'said, is liimitecl ·t~ an 
amou11t actually beneficially used for said pur1ioses, and shat! ,iot exceed ,-,8 J!liners -'iuche.s·· 
.during the ir~igation season from Apr11 1 to October 1 of _e.ach yea?'- 8. 7 

. ' 
Thepointofdit"er.'iianislocaudint/re SE'. .. SEl.;, Section 19. T. 32 S. , R. 5 W., W.M.; 
80 feet North and 630 feet West .frQm SE corner, Section 19. 

A" clescrip:ion of'the place of use under the right, and to which. such right is appurce11a11t, is. as 
-~ ·. follo.w:.: . .. ,. ·• 

5.0 acres SW~ SWJ 
5.4 acres S£1., SI~• .. 

Section 19 . 
32 S •• R. 5 W., W.M. 

"'f-1/1$'7 'f3 . 
Thi s certificate describes that por~~ of th.!w~ter right confirmed by the 
prior certificate recorded at page • Vol~~~. State Record of Hater 
Right Certificates, !lOT modified by the provisions of an order oJ the Water 
Resources Director entered on April 29, 1980,~; t:ansfer application 
No . 4268 . &:r ;)°/ - t) a_y,µ:_,,~-:_,

1 
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water right in reference to ORS 540 . 610 • 

Aad said right shall be subject to all otl1er conditions and limitations contai11<'d in said de(•ree. 
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to t/1e lands or place of 
use ltcrcin described. 

WlT'Vf:SS the signattirc of tltc Water Resources Director, affi.red 

this date October 28 , 19 80. 

. ~ /; 
~~~ ... •·•• · ········· ........ , . .. .... . . .. .. . ··· •· ·•· ·••·· ··· ····~ --. .. .... ,. ........... . 

Deputy \Vater Resources Director 

. I 

I 

I Rccor<led in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 , page 49657 

~l~~-cc-~_-__ ~"+--,..-..,..-~ ___ ---,-----=-:-;:::;;z.:;;:;:;;;;:;; __ = __ -~--- ~-~-~_::_--,-,:---'---
, • i 

'. I r: f;"/7 ,)_..'v 



VICTOR A T IYEH 

OOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 9, 1981 

William A. Vaughn 
Old Highway 99N, Box 300 
Glendale, Oregon 97442 

REFERENCE: File T-4268 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water 
Resources Director amending the order approving your 
Water Right Transfer Application 4268. Please keep 
this order with the original order in your permanent 
records. 

Sincerely, 

.fi~ ..u,1 /<_ acA«,,.-/1/ 
SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA: lcj 
cc: Watermaster, District 15 

4 

•. ~it "' I "i . 
t xz -~ 

J 



April 30, 1980 

William A. Vaughn 
Old Hwy 99N, Box 30S 
Glendale , OR 97442 

REFERENCE: File Number T- 4268 

l-800-452-7813 
378-3066 

Enclosed is a certified copy of the Water Resources Director 
approving your water right transfer application . 

In line with the general practice of this office , a survey will 
be made at a later date . 

Sincerely , 

Samuel R. Allison 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:avs 
cc: M. John Youngquist , Watermaster 

File 
0772A 
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EfLI 
r ~u 2 -1979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Application for Transfer of Water Right -r-t/ 2-,b/6 

To t he WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

1, .... w;11,·~ ... ,4 ..... v~.~··· · · · · · ···· · ·········· · ····· ·· ·········· · ··· · ············ · ··· · ····· · ····· ·· ···· · ··· · ······· · ··········· · ························ 
(N ame o f a pplicant) 

of ..... 0.1.d .... l:lw.y.. ... '1.9. ... N. ... ...... i?!!x ... ~.9. .. P. ................................................. , ............ (;,J~~··· ·· ·························, 
(M ail ing a ddress) (City) 

State of .. .. Or.:~.~ ················ ····, . .. . tJ.J..'f.4:~ .. , ..... 'J..l!.l.. .. ":. .. ?].1.$, do hereby make application for change 
(Zip Code ) (Phone n u m b e r ) 

·······'"'"-P' A.l~ ... t>.f: ... "'-S.e. ................................................ ........................................... ........ ............ ...... .................. .... ............ . 
(In point of dive rsion; place of use; use heretofore m ade of the w ate r) 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..... .Opa..J ...... X(A..nt.•~··········································· · ··········· · ············ 
(If not , g ive n a m e) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... 'f.~.~·········· If so, give title of proceedings 
(Yes or No ) 

... $.v..pp~L .. 6:~~.~$. .. .1~:r.,:~;.l .. ?.:.8., .. 11__t.~ .... !!..1} .... f. .?..0..7. .. ... ..... number of certificate .L.+.5..$4:-. .. .. ... ... . 
Cow C:.-: Att. Jwtl' u,41·.,..__ ; 'r ;. o-;,-

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ....... ... .. ............................. If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit ........................................ . Number of certificate ................................ . 

NOTE : If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a.nswering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is .... C<rw. ... Cr:..! ..................................... .. ............................................ ................................... . 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... ..!..'JP...I ......................................................................... . 

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ... 3.P ...... ft . .... M ..... and .blO .... ft . ... V\/. ...... from the Sf;-. ... . 
(N . or S .) (E . or W. ) 

corner of .. ~ .~ .• .. J9. .......... being within the $.E. ... ¼ :SI:..¼ of Section ... ./.'!/. ...... Tp . . ~bS.. .. . R. ..... !i..W.., W. M. , 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E .· or W. ) 

in the county of .... ~(~................... The name of the ditch used is .~ .Cr:~ ... V.~J.'. .~ .!.P..~.--~.];.~ ... 
NOTE : Answer question if th e application is for ch ange in poin t of dive rsion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft. ....... .... ... and ....... .. ..... ft . ......... ..... from the ........... . 
(N . or S .) (E . or W .) 

corner of .............................. being within the ........ ¼ ........ ¼ of Section ................ Tp . ................ R. ............. ... W. M., 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

in the county of ... .. ........................................ The name of the ditch to be used is ....................................................... .. . 

F orm 690-4-0 1-77 SP• 33064-6ll0 



-" ..... _ ... 
8. The use to which the water is applied is .... .. . [~r.].j_~:~ ........ .. ... ............. .... ............. .......................... ...... . 

(Irrigation , Mining, Power , Manufac turing, e tc.) 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Townsh ip E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Me ridian Section List ~~ -% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrie-ated 

~2 s Svv' 1q SE~ .swl_ t. q 

3Z.S Svv /'f .sEJ sw¾. 2,7 

{If more space required , attach separate sheet) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? 1 .. t!W..~ .... !.~.fA .. , ... , ... 7J~!~J . ./(ir..~.~ 
(If not owner, explain yoJ interest) 

o-w-f'{...s z · 7 A . 
10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. ... .... N.f) ........... . 
(Yes or No) 

NOTE : Answer questions 11 , 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use . 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .... ~~·-··· ··· ·· ··· 
(Answer Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

R ange 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List %,- %, of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated 

32.:5 SW '°' 
I I NE-;;- S'1J-;; z.o 

I 
., 

325 SW I 'i .SEIL .swL 2..b . 

(1£ more space required, attach separate sheet) 



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..... f:!'. .... 7?./.'!'::~.~·····~/4: .... ~(J~.f. ... ~ ... ~•Jf~ .. ~~ ... -6_~!~ .. ~ ... 

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... ~ ./~~············ ················ ··· ····· ························· 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... ~.!~ .. f.~.!:. ... ~ ............. . 

Remarks .. . £ .... ~~!':~.b.Y ... ~1~~.·~~ .. #~ ... ~l_l.~ .~ ..... ~f ..... 4~.f, .. A.~ ..... ~f ... n.ty' .......... ............... . 

..... ~ .. ~ .lM'. ... AP.P: .. t!.~.! ........ ?..3-.7.l:> . .! .... , ...................................................................................................................... . 

···························:r.. ····~ ·':~J .... ~.~.'?.~.·-!-. ... ~ .. ~~f!.~~ .... ~ ... !Y-r ..... '4',:-:.'5:_/~ .... ~~/~ ...................... .. .. .. . 

..... h.~ ... hAs ..... ~ ... ~.1:>J<=.~h:.~ ... w. ... ~~ .... ~J£~.r.. ... 4~ .. ~ ... ~J .... I.. ... ~ ... ~t. ... 4-~J~ .. 4.. ... 1y,.111.-

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

I, .......... ~.,:L.~.~ ···.A·~···.\/·~~~ ............................. ................................... ........... :, the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ~J~ .. day of ...... :;:[u..(y. .......... ............... , 19.7.'l. 

2f~4lL+················ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .JI .~.~. day of ... .... -;;[~Jy. .................................... ............... , 19.?'.?. .. 

[Notarial Seal] · ···· ·············· ··· ···· ···· ··· · ··· ·~ ····· ·· ·· ·· ··· ··· ····· ··· ··· ··· ·· ·· ······ · 
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

My commission expires ... . ~~ ... ~.L./'J.l .4 ......... .... . 





TO : 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster 
DATE: 

September 13, 1979 

Sam Allison, Transfer Engineer 

Transfer File No.~ r,/ 

'17-6'6 

Please have Mr. Vaughn sign the enclosed affidavit canceling the water 
right on the 4.6 acres that he is transferring the 1901 water right to . 
We can then identify the specific lands involved in the transfer/ 
cancellation. 

lcj 



A F F I D A V I T 

I, William A. Vaughn, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that I am the owner of a water right and the land to which it is 

appurtenant, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.058 cubic foot 

per second of water from Cow Creek and reservoir for the irrigation 

of 2.0 acres in the NE¼ SW¼ and 2.6 acres in the SE¼ SW¼ of Section 

19, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W.M . , with a priority date of 

November 14, 1975, as evidenced by Water Resources Department permit 

No. 40371; that I have abandoned any and all interest in and to said 

water right and request the same be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

day of , 1979. ----------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of --- ------

1979. 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission expires: 



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: /? , 19.??'. 

'!.'.TU, , L~CU! U. S DEPT 
FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, , r,.., , 

' '-'• ~- \.,., .w 

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4268 

81 . 1 25-1 387 

IN THE NAME OF William A. Vaughn 

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Cow Creek. 

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY IJR¥-Lto an existing water right. 

Headgate notices 

serves this right. 

HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion 

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ~ 
---£,~'"""'~""'o'--r-n-o-=-)-----

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include 

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices 

in the diversion works: 

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .. . 

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .. . 

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water 

rights because ---------------------------------

** 

/ // 



W. TE 
~ !.E ·• 

To 

I 

proposed change in place 
I 

of use ¢ der Certificate No. 14554 . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands 

this -~ ~ 6 day of--~---,-----' 1979. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

day of , 1979. ------- -----------

Notary Public of Oregon 

My Commission expires 

EPT 
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GOVU N041 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

August 16, 1979 

William A. Vaughn 
Old Hwy 99N, Box 300 
Glendale, Oregon 97442 

RE: File No. T-4268 

Dear Mr . Vaughn: 

Your water right transfer application for approval of a 
change in place of use of water from Cow Creek, together with 
supporting data and fees in the amount of $45, was received on 
August 2, 1979. Our receipt No. 13206 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we ·ar~ asking the watermaster for 
his usua l report regarding the proposed change. 

When examination of the application and supporting data 
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring 
your further attention prior to consideration of the application 
for approval. 

Please refer any correspondence to file No . T-4268. 

SRA: lcj 
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster 

Sincerely, 

Samuel R. Allison 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 
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